
FITZWILLIAM COLLEGE CHAPEL CHOIR 

Music List 2010-2011 

MICHAELMAS TERM 

Sunday 26th September - Alumni Weekend service 

   Mass of St Thomas, Thorne 

   Ave Verum, Elgar 

 

Sunday 10th October - Evening Prayer  

   Stanford in B flat 

   Jesu, joy of man’s desiring, J. S. Bach  

 

Sunday 17th October - Evening Prayer 

   My eyes for beauty pine, Howells  

   Wood in E flat No.1 

   How lovely are thy dwellings fair, Brahms  

 

Sunday 24th October - Evening Prayer 

   God be in my head, Rutter  

   Fitzwilliam Service, Dennis Doyle (world premiere) 

   Let all the world in every corner sing, Vaughan Williams 

 

Thursday 28th October - Compline 

   O quam gloriosum – Victoria 

 

Sunday 31st October - Evening Prayer 

   Otche nach, Rimsky-Korsakov 

   Magnificat, Lesninsky Monastery; Nunc dimittis, Gretchaninoff 

   Hymn of the Cherubim, Kovalyevsky  

 

Sunday 14th November - Remembrance Sunday 

   The souls of the righteous, Marchant  

   Responses, William Warns (world premiere)  

   Sumsion in G 

   Greater love, Ireland 

 

Thursday 18th November - Compline 

   Come my way, Lionel Pike  

 

Sunday 21st November - College Communion 

   Communion Service, Rutter 

   Ave verum corpus, Byrd  

 

Sunday 28th November - Advent Carol Service 

   How beautiful upon the mountains, Stainer 

   Jesus Christ the apple tree, Poston 

   I sing of a maiden, Dennis Doyle 

   O thou the central orb, Wood 



LENT TERM 

 

Sunday 23rd January - Evening Prayer 

   The Lamb, Tavener 

   Stanford in G 

   Gaelic Blessing, John Rutter 

 

Sunday 30th January - Candlemas 

   This little light of mine, Colin Dowdeswell 

   Murrill in E 

   Hail, gladdening light, Charles Wood  

 

Sunday 6th February - Evening Prayer 

   Lord, for thy tender mercy’s sake, attrib Farrant 

   Brewer in D 

   Blessed are they that mourn, Brahms  

 

Sunday 13th February - College Communion 

   Holy Communion setting, Peter Aston  

   Ave Verum, Saint-Saëns 

 

Thursday 17th February - Compline 

   Deep River, Trad, arr Warns 

 

Sunday 20th February - Evensong at St Edmund Hall, Oxford 

   Hail, gladdening light, Wood  

   Responses, Ayleward 

   Sumsion in G    

   How lovely are thy dwellings fair, Brahms 

 

Sunday 27th February - Evening Prayer 

   Locus iste, Bruckner 

   Short Service, Gibbons 

   Behold all flesh is as the grass, Brahms  

 

Sunday 6th March - Concert at Herstmonceux Castle 

   Requiem, Brahms 

 

Wednesday 9th March - Ash Wednesday Compline 

   Hide not thou thy face, Farrant  

 

Sunday 13th March 

   St Mark Passion, Charles Wood 

 

Saturday 19th March - Evensong at Norwich Cathedral 

   Responses, William Warns 

   ‘Hill’ Evening Service, Lliam Paterson 

   Evening Hymn, Balfour Gardiner 

 



EASTER TERM 

Thursday 21st April - Maundy Thursday 

   Ave Verum, Byrd 

 

Sunday 24th April - Easter Day 

   Darke in F 

   Lord of the Dance, Trad, arr Carter/Willcocks 

   Joys Seven, Trad, arr Cleobury 

 

Sunday 1st May - Evening Prayer 

   The strife is o’er, Ley  

   Stanford in C 

   The day draws on with golden light, Bairstow  

 

Sunday 8th May - BCP Evensong 

   Verily, verily I say unto you, Tallis   

   Responses, Smith 

   Walmisley in D minor 

   Behold, the tabernacle of God, Harris  

 

Sunday 15th May - Evening Prayer, Choir Reunion service 

   Pray that Jerusalem may have peace, Stanford  

   Dyson in D 

   Blessed be the God and Father, Wesley 

 

Sunday 22nd May - College Communion 

   Mass of St Thomas, Thorne  

   Ave Verum, Mozart 

 

Thursday 2nd June - Ascension Day Compline 

   Above all praise, Mendelssohn  

 

Sunday 5th June - Evening Prayer  

   Wood in A flat 

   Lo, round the throne a glorious band, Ley  

 

Sunday 12th June - Whit Sunday 

   Dyson in C minor 

   If ye love me, Tallis  

 

Sunday 19th June - Trinity Sunday, Commendation of Leavers 

   Hymn to St Cecilia, Howells 

   Stainer in B flat 

   I saw the Lord, Stainer 


